
 

 

 
 

Sunday 4th June 2023 
RALLY TRIALS MARKED CATALOGUE – AM TRIAL 

 10AM AND NOT BEFORE 11.30AM 
JUDGES: 
AM 
MASTERS FOLLOWED BY NOVICE & NFC  NEIL McDONALD  
ADVANCED FOLLOWED BY EXCELLENT        TONY BRENNAN  
PM 
MASTERS FOLLOWED BY NOVICE & NFC  CARMEL NOTTLE  
ADVANCED FOLLOWED BY EXCELLENT        NEIL McDONALD  
The Club reserves the right to appoint a Reserve Judge if necessary. 
Order of Judging: All rings simultaneously 
Vetting time – 9.15 am to 9.45 am Bitches only without proof of desexing. All dogs must pass through checkpoint by close. 
Vetting:  By Committee. Dogs SA Representative: Victor Jordan 
Prizes – 1st Place in each class.  Qualifying Cards to all qualifiers 
 

 



RALLY MASTERS :  JUDGE –AM - NEIL MCDONALD 
AM Nu  PM Nu Owner/Handler Dog Score 

     

1 1 A Fridd 

RDOC 

Curadh Blue 

Associate (D) 

501183AR     28-02-20 

 

96 

Q   4TH 

2 2 L Carroll 

PDODC 

 

 

Stryker CD RM TK.I RM AD JD HTM.N FS.N CAA 

White Swiss Shepherd (D) 

1894SR    23-11-14 

 

92 

Q    7TH 

3 3 B O’Donnell 

MPODC 

DWDCSA 

 

Shartooz Spirit of Trephina 

Australian Shepherd (B) 

5100025038    17-11-19 

 

92 

Q    8TH 

4 4 P Stewart 

PDODC/MPODC/DWD

CSA 

Westobri Ima Carlotta CDX RAE TK.A RM 

Rottweiler (B) 

5100115224LR    08-11-19 

 

95 

Q   6TH 

5 5 L Stapylton 

GDTC 

 

 

 

CH Giltedge Hans Solo TK.I RM HTM.A FS.A CCD 

Golden Retriever (D) 

2100490762    04-12-17 

 

88 

Q   9TH 

6 6 L Murphy 

SDKODC 

R CH Glenloy Heeza Bit Ofa Dish CDX RAE TK.S 

Border Collie (D) 

2100476784    12-06-17 

 

98 

Q   2ND 

7 7 R Ellis 

PDODC,MPDOC 

Shartooz Great Temptation CD RE 

Australian Shepherd (B) 

5100123579    06/03/21 

 

78 

NQ 

8 8 A Bilney 

MPDOC,APKOC 

 

Tullacrest Eskimo Joe CCD RM RAE 

Border Collie (D) 

5100070691       16/06/12 

 

SCR 



9 9 S Laidler 

RDOC 

 

Catchemcasey RE TK.S 

Kelpie (D) 

501102AR       12-02-17 

 

SCR 

10 10 D McCulloch 

DGK&ODC 

PDODC 

OCH RCH Mystique TK.I RAE SWN ADO ADX JDO GDX SDX SPDX FS.N 

HTM.N JC 

Coolie (B)      501105AR       03-03-17 

 

99 

Q   1ST 

11 11 K Moralee 

PDODC 

GCSA 

ADCOFSA 

Ch Hillani Spaticus Lauds ET CD RAE ADO ADM JDO JDM SDX SPDX GDX 

TK.S 

Minature Poodle (D)     5100084437      16-09-14 

 

95 

Q  5TH 

12 12 C Starks 

PDODC 

 

Sammy CD TK.S RE SWN 

Border Collie (D) 

501171AR        2809602019     28-06-19 

 

96 

Q   3RD 

13 NA C Nottle 

PDODC 

Neut Ch Reveirter NR MT Stirling CCD SWN RAE TK.S QND NRA JD SD FD 

CH CA 

Labrador Retriever (D)      3100387054     14-01-19 

 

85 

Q   10TH 

     

1ST PLACE:  AM NU 10 – D MCcULLOCH’S MYSTIQUE  

 

 

RALLY NOVICE & NFC: JUDGE – AM - NEIL MCDONALD , 
  Nu AM NU PM Owner/Handler Dog Score 

15 15 A Locke 

SDODC KKODC 

Redshift Smokin Hot Chance CCD 

Dobermann        

2100558016     21/12/2020 

 

96 

Q   3rd 

16 (NFC) 16(NFC) K Wiltshire 

PDODC 

Karte Cowgirl Blue TK.S RN 

Australian Cattle Dog (B) 

510009966 

- 



 

 

17 17 M Perry 

 

Bordercroft Kraka Jack CCD 

Border Collie (D) 

510011530LR     16/11/2019 

 

SCR 

18 18 M Hughes 

GDTC 

Dipsy 

Associate (D) 

501267AR       05/07/2020 

 

88 

Q   8th 

19 19 A Locke 

SD\KODC KKODC 

Redshift Hot Hot Hot CD 

Dobermann 

9100010369       05/03/2015 

 

97 

Q   2ND 

20 20 C Dalla Valle 

PDODC 

Rozate Hugs N Chocy Frogs 

Australian Shepherd (B) 

3100444807LR     28/12/2021 

 

79 

Q   9TH 

21 21 M Meller 

 

Albajail There is Only One  

Australian Shepherd (B) 

5000033251      02/09/2022 

 

93 

Q  5TH 

22 22 E Royle Jewelwatch Misty Rose JD SPD 

German Pinscher (B) 

5100091323LR       05-01-16 

 

92 

Q    6TH 

23 23 M Sweetman 

SDKODC 

Lolli CCD 

Associate (B) 

501222AR      17-11-19 

 

93 

Q   4TH 

24 24 J Pawlowski 

KKODC 

(Hndler: L Hardy) 

Koda 

Associate (D) 

501276AR       16-07-15 

 

WD 



25 (NFC) 25 (NFC) L Stevenson 

PPODC 

 

Laugharne Charming Lady 

Welsh Springer Spaniel (B) 

5100107843LR       06-08-18 

- 

26 26 C Constable/A Maher 

SDODC 

Belclaren Bell of the Ball 

Border Collie (B) 

5100070038       05-05-22 

SCR 

27 27 K Davis 

 

CH Thistledust Black Velvet 

Australian Shepherd (B) 

5100107198        31-05-18 

 

98 

Q   1sT 

28 28 E Royle CH Kaitler Lord Basil of Daveren (AI) 

German Pinscher (D) 

2100576810     04-01-22 

 

 

92 

Q  7TH 

1ST PLACE AM:       NU 27 K DAVIS’S CH THISTLEDUST BLACK VELVET 

 

RALLY ADVANCED :   JUDGE – AM – TONY BRENNAN,  
Nu  AM Nu PM Owner/Handler Dog Score 

     
29 

400mm 

29 

400mm 

L Murphy 

SDKODC 

R CH Glenloy Heeza Bit Ofa Dish CDX RAE TK.S 

Border Collie (D) 

2100476784      12-06-2017 

 

96 

Q  2ND 

30 

400mm 

30 

400mm 

 L Carroll 

PDODC 

Stryker CD TK.N RM AD JD FS.N HTM.N CAA 

White Swiss Shepherd (D) 

1894SR       23-11-2014 

 

89 

Q  5TH 



31 

400mm 

31 

400mm 

J Pawlowski 

SDKODC 

Indy CCD RN TK.S 

Associate (B) 

501247AR     25/12/2000 

 

 

55 

NQ 

32 

400mm 

32 

400mm 

S Lee 

PPODC 

Holli RA CD TK.N 

Associate (B) 

50119AR      01-05-17 

 

 

67 

NQ 

33 

400mm 

33 

400mm 

D McCulloch 

DGK&ODC 

PDODC 

OCH RCH Mystique TK.I RAE SWN ADO ADX JDO GDX SDX 

SPDX FS.N HTM.N JC 

Coolie (B)       501105AR      03-03-2017 

 

 

 

100 

Q    1ST 

34 

400mm 

34 

400mm 

KD Ramdale 

 

Zac 

Associate (D) 

501202AR     03-03-18 

 

72 

NQ 

35 

400mm 

35 

400mm 

D Griggs 

 

Chase 

Associate (D) 

501230AR        18-12-20 

 

70 

NQ 

36 

400mm 

36 

400mm 

J Heyson 

PDODC 

MPODC 

 

Lottie RN ADX ADO JDM JDO GD JC 

Associate (B) 

501159AR       09-08-17 

 

DQ 

37 

400mm 

37 

400mm 

S Ramsay 

 

Ableflowm Shadow Dancer RN 

Border Collie (B) 

5100085529     27-12-14 

 

57 

NQ 

38 

400mm 

38 

400mm 

T Stringer 

RDODC 

BellaJasmine 

Associate (B) 

501184AR        17-09-19 

 

 

 

WD 



39 

400mm 

39 

400mm 

J Lyon 

(Hndler: M Mellor) 

RO CH Albajail Ben Mac Dhui JDM ADM SPDM SDX GD UD 

Australian Shepherd (D) 

5100073092 

 

93 

Q  3RD 

40 

?00mm 

40 

?mm 

S Lee 

PPODC 

Mia RN 

Associate (B) 

501262AR     13-12-21 

 

SCR 

41 

300mm 

41 

300mm 

K Moralee CH Wattavue Amelia Joy CD RE AD SDX JDO SD SPD 

Miniature Poodle (B) 

4100309369    28/07/18 

 

92 

Q   4TH 

42 

300mm 

42 

300mm 

J Dealtry Glenmave Princess Ariel 

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever (B) 

3100413312LR      16/06/20 

 

57 

NQ 

43 

300mm 

43 

300mm 

N Moore 

PPODC 

 

Lucy CCD RN 

Associate 

501232AR   05/12/18 

 

80 

Q  6TH 

44 

300mm 

44 

300mm 

K Moralee CH Morehill Scarlett In Red  RN 

Miniature Poodle (B) 

5100129601    28/12/21 

 

WD 

45  

200mm 

45  

200mm 

J Walker Vandeska Moura Moura 

Minature Schnauzer (D)) 

4100323337     20-09-18 

 

73 

NQ 

46 

(to be measured) 

46 

(to be measured) 

J Walker 

 

Ebshine Order Ofthephoenix 

Minature Schnauzer (B) 

2100533590     30-12-19 

 

40 

NQ 

1st  PLACE AM TRIAL :      Nu 33  D McCulloch’s Mystique 

 

 



RALLY EXCELLENT :  JUDGE  –AM TONY BRENNAN   
Nu  AM NU PM Owner/Handler Dog Score 

47 

400mm 

47 

400mm 

L  Carroll 

PDODC 

 

 

 

Ublong Lord Bracken CCD RA TK.N AD JD JC 

White Swiss Shepherd (D) 

5100098445    31-12-16 

NQ 

48 

400mm 

48 

400mm 

C Dalla Valle 

PDODC 

Rozate Fuzz on Fire CD RA AD JDX FMCH ET 

Australian Shepherd (B) 

3100256349LR     04-07-21 

 

W/D 

49 

400mm 

49 

400mm 

D McCulloch 

DGK&ODC 

PDODC 

OCH RCH Mystique TK.I RAE SWN ADO ADX JDO GDX SDX 

SPDX FS.N HTM.N JC 

Coolie (B)        501105AR     03-03-17 

 

99 

Q 

2ND 

50 

400mm 

50 

400mm 

L Murphy 

SDKODC 

R CH Glenloy Heeza Bit Ofa Dish CDX RAE TK.S 

Border Collie (D) 

2100476784     12-06-17 

 

98 

Q 

3RD 

51 

400mm 

51 

400mm 

J Hughes 

GDCSA,DGK&ODC, 

SAODC 

Morago Spirit of Lake Iowa To Poshvwei RA 

Weimaraner (B) 

3100447111    12-03-22 

 

SCR 

52 

400mm 

52 

400mm 

S Lee 

PPODC 

Holli RA CD TK.N 

Associate (B) 

50119AR     01-05-17 

 

 

56 

NQ 

53 

400mm 

53 

400mm 

J Lyon 

(Hndler: M Mellor) 

RO CH Albajail Ben Mac Dhui JDM ADM SPDM SDX GD UD 

Australian Shepherd (D) 

5100073092 

 

82 

Q 

6TH 

54 

400mm 

54 

400mm 

 L Carroll 

PDODC 

Stryker CD TK.I RM AD JD FS.N HTM.N CAA 

White Swiss Shepherd (D) 

1894SR     23-11-14 

 

NQ 



55 

300mm 

55 

300mm 

K Moralee 

PDODC,GCSA, ADCSA 

CH Wattavue Amelia Joy CD RE AD JDM JDO SD SPD 

Miniature Poodle (B) 

4100309369        28-07-18 

 

92 

Q 

5TH 

56 

300mm 

56 

300mm 

M Reynolds 

SDKODC 

 

Nahrof Born to Move (AI) CDX RA 

Border Collie (B) 

21005465011        12-08-20 

 

100 

Q 

1ST 

57 

200mm 

57 

200mm 

M Meller 

GDTC,MPODC,KKDC 

 

Hilbren Oola CD RA 

Border Terrier (B) 

5100109315        03-12-18 

 

97 

Q 

4TH 

58 

200mm 

58 

200mm 

T Stringer 

RDTKC 

 

Cassie CCD  RA 

Associate 

500976AR (B)     01-07-12 

 

 

W/D 

59  

200mm 

59  

200mm 

A Farndell 

SAODC 

Aliste Bewitching By Design RA TK.S 

Shetland Sheepdog (B) 

5100125854     07/05/2021 

 

80 

Q 

7TH 

60  

200mm 

60  

200mm 

J Walker Vandeska Moura Moura 

Minature Schnauzer (D)) 

4100323337     20-09-18 

 

SCR 

1st PLACE AM TRIAL:    M REYNOLDS NHOF Born to Move (AI) CD RA 


